
Phila. Veg.
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices at of 02-DE&9B

8.00NC Round Green Type med 0.00-'LOO
NJ Round Green Type med 5.00-6.00 Red
Type med8.00PA Round Green Type med
fair cond 5.00 50 lb sks NY Round Green
Type Ige 5.00some 5.50 1 3/4 buerts & 40
lb ctns NC Savoy Type med 10.00
CARROTS: MARKETABOUT STEADY
sks 48 i-Ib flmbgs CA Topped med-lge
11.00- few 12.00 CD Topped med-

lge 7.00 50 lb sks Ise CA Topped jbo
11.00- few 14.00 CD Topped jbo
7.00- few 850ctns bchd CA Bunched
24s 11.00 ctns 20 1-lb flmbgs CA Baby
Peeled 12.00-14.00 —CAULIFLOWER:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns
flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-9.00 mostly 9.00
one label higher 16s 8.00 —CELERY:
MARKET LOWER ctns CA I 1/2 dz
10.00 2 dz 9.00-10.00 few 8.00 fair cond
low as 7.00 2 1/2 dz 9.00-10.00 few
1050-11.00few 8.00fair cond 6.00-7.003
dz fair cond 4.00-6.00 flmbs 30s
13.00- —CHINESE CABBAGE:
TOOFEW SALES TOQUOTE -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET ABOUT STEADY
wbertsFL Yellow 4dz min 10.00fair cond
8.00 White 4 dz min 10.00 fair cond 8.00
ctns CA White 4 dz min 8.00-9.00
CUCUMBERS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts FL
med few 8.00 oid qual 5.00 MX med
11.00- fr qual 6.00-7.00

EGGPLANT: MARKET ABOUT

Provided by: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-
et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax: (215)
336-0355

Clear 38-62
NA—FVO2O
VEGETABLES —ARTICHOKES: ctns

CA 18sfew 36.00 24s few 31.00 30> few
31 00 36s few 31.00 CB 30s fair cond
is]oo -ASPARAGUS: MARKETLOW-
ER 11 lb etns/erts bchd PE jbo 16.00 Ige
1600-17.00 onl cond 7.00-8.00 sld 16.00

sml 16.00—BEANS: MARKETLOWER
buctns/erts FL Round Green Type
14.00-16.00 mostly 16.00few 17.00 some
12.00 Handpicked 16-00 few 18.00

BEETS: 25 lb sks Ise CD 450-5.00
BROCCOLI: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns AZ befad 14s 7.00-750 CA
bchd 14s7.00-9.00 mostly 7.00-750 befad
18s 7.00-8.00 Crown Cut 9.00 NC bchd
14s 6.00 —BRUSSELS SPROUTS: 25 lb

ctns CA 15.00 —CABBAGE: MARKET
GREEN SLIGHTLY LOWER. OTHERS
STEADY 1 3/4 buerts & SO lb ctns CD
Round Green Type med 6.50-7.00 Red
Type med few 9.00 DERound Green Type
med 6.00-7.00FLRound Green Type med

Forney Longenecker 717-295-8914
First Vice President 800-441 -1997
Commodities Only

SalomonSmithBarney
A Member of TravelersGrDu

150 N. Queen Street, Suite 100
Lancaster, PA 17603

Now

did you know leasing is more
cost effective than owning?

• Can you lease?
• Why you should lease equipment, vehicles or

buildings instead of owning them?
• Are there tax advantages for you?
• What payment schedule does yourbusiness need?
• Is leasing more expensive than owning?
• Will leasingcomplement your estate planning?
• What happens at the end of the lease?

Call your local Telmark representative or Customer Service to find out
about lease financing for equipment, buildings and vehicles

Sue
Beshore

PA, MD
717-932-1715

Ken
Darlington

PA, NJ, MD, VA,WV
610-793-0150

Michele
Bogucki

PA, MD, VA, VW
717-244-3665

Doug
Snee

Southwest PA, VW
724-627-5941

Mike Dixon
Southeast FA, MD
814-684-5707

Fred Dixon
Northwest PA

724-346-3455
Mike Fullam

Central PA'
717-966-9202

Frank Hunter
Northwest PA

716-595-3954

Telmark
- www.telmark.com
800-451-3322

In the Northeast, PA, KY, MI, VA, OH, WV, IN, WI, IL, NC, SC, AL, GA, FI, MS, TN, MN, MO and IA Mm lease $5,000

STEADY 1 1/9 (mentis wrpd GA med
7.00-1.00 fair qual 4.00-5.00 —ENDIVE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY I 1/9buctns/crts FL 12.00 —ESCAROLE:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crtsFL 11.00-1ZOO mostly 12.00-
-GARLIC: MARKET SUPER COLOS-
SAL AND COLOSSAL LOWER,
OTHERS HIGHER 30 lb etas CA White
super col 49.
00 col 46.00 super jbo 43.00 exjbo 40.00
jbo 37.00 —GREENS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY etas bchd CA Swiss
Chard 12s 10.00 Red 12s 10.00
bchd MX Swiss Chard 12s 8.00 Red 12s
8.00 NC Collard 5.00-6.00 Kale 6.00 Tur-
nip Tops 6.50-7.00Rape 6.50-7.00 NJ Col-
lard 6.00-6.50Kale 6.00-6.50 SwissChard
9.00 TX Dandelion I2s 10.00Kohlrabi 12s
9.00 Red 12s 9.00 Swiss Chard 12s 9.00
Red 12s 9.00 etas Ise CA Kale Flowering
24s 10.00 20 lb etas CABroccoli Rabe 24s
20.00 MX Broccoli Rabe 24s fair appear
12.00- -LETTUCE-ICEBERG:
MARKETABOUT STEADY etas AZ 24s
8.00- few 10.00 ord cond 3.004.00
Wrapped 24s BJO-10.00 mostly 9.00 few
8.00 few high as 12.00 ord cond 2.004.00
ord cond 2.00-3.00 CA 24s 8.00-8.50
Wrapped 24s fair cond 5.00-6.00
LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etas AZ Boston 24s 10.00-11.00
few 11.50 Green Leaf 24s 8.00-10.00
mostly 8.00-9.00 occ 11.00 Red Leaf 24s
8.00- 10.00mostly 8.00-9.00 occ 11.00CA
Boston 24s 8.00-9.00 Green Leaf 24s
8.00- Red Leaf 24s 8.00-9.00 3 lb etas
£A Mesculin Mix 7.50-9.00 -

LETTUCE-ROMAINE: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER ctns AZ 24s
8.00- CA 24s 7J09.00 13 bunts
AZ 24s 12.00—MUSHROOMS: MARK-
ET STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige
12.00- med-lge 12.00-12.50 med

9.00- JO 4 qt bids PA med-lge 5.00-6 JO
sml-med 4.004.50 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
16.00 Cremini 7.00Poitobellas7.00-7 JO 3
lb ctns PA Shiitake 12.00-13.00 mostly
I2JO fair qual 9.00-10.00 ctns 12 8-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 8.00ctns 10 12-oz trays

you’ve
decided
to buy...

Andrew Elizabeth
McLean Anderson
Delmarva Delmarva

410-827-5052 410-651-4128

Lisa Francisco Sonnen
Northeast PA, North NJ

717-866-9217

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 5. 1998-Al5
flm-.vrpd PA 9.00-9JO ctns 10 10-oz trays
flmwrpd PA 8.00-BJO —OKRA; OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd MX 48s 7.00-8.00 few
6.00 etns/erts bchd CA Leeks 12s 13.00
MX Leeks 12s 12.00 NJ Leeks 12s 10.00
—PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY erts bchd FL Curly 60s 13.00
Plain 60s 13.00 ctns bchd CA Curly 60s
IOJOTX Curly 60s 12.00few 14.00 Plain
60s few 14.00 Root 12s few 14.00
PARSNIPS; ctns 12 1-lb flmbgs CD 9JO
20 lb flmbgs Ise CD 12.00-13.00 —PEAS
GREEN: OFFERINGS LIGHT 10 lb ctns
OU Sugar Snap Peas 19.00-20.00—PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT
TO QUOTE —PEPPERS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9 buctns/crts CA
Bell Type Green med fair cond 6.00-7.00
FLBell Type Green exlge 10.00-1ZOOfair
appear 8.00-9.00 fair cond 4.00-5.00 Ige
8.00- mostly 8.00 fair appear
5.50- fair cond 3.00-4.00 med
6.00- fair appear 5.00 Red exlge fair
qual 11.00-12.00 Ige fair qual 9.00-10.00
med fair qual 8.00 CA Bell Type Green
exlge 9.00 Ige 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00 med
6.00- Mxd Red And Green Ige few
7.00 5 kg ctns NL Bell Type Red
80-100mm 18.00 —PEPPERS OTHER:
1/2 and 5/9 tuctns/crls FL Jalapeno few
11.00- 1/9buctns/crts FL Long Hot
9.00- 1.00 few IZOO Cubanelles med-lge
11.00- mixed ted and green med-lge
10.00- 1.00 —RADISHES: OFFERINGS

LIGHT ctns tpd 30 6-oz flmbgs FL 13.50
some 14.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs FL
14.00 some 14.50 ctns bchd MX 24s
6.50- —RHUBARB; OFFERINGS
NONE —RUTABAGAS: SO lb sks CD
CDOne med 7.50-8.00 —SPINACH:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd
AZ Flat 24s 9JO MX Flat 24s 9.00 1 2/5
bucits bchd CA Flat 24s 11.00 cel ert NJ
Savoy 6.00-7.00 —SQUASH: MARKET
SLIGHTLY HIGHER 1/2 & 5/9 buctns/
cits FL Yellow Stiaightneck sml-med 9.00
med 8.00 1 1/9buctns/crts NY Acorn med
8.00- Butternut med 9.00-10.00 ctns/
tugs MX Zucchini sml-med 8.00 med 6.00
Yellow Stiaightneck sml-med 7.00
SWEET POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY CURED 40 lb ctns NC U.S. One
Jewels med 10.00-11.00 mostly 11.00 jbo
7.00 —TOMATOES: MARKET 6X6S
LOWER, OTHERSABOUT STEADY 25
lbctns FL 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens light red-red sx6s 18.00few 19.00
6x6s 12.00-14.00 Local Repack 85% U.S.
One or Better Mature Greens pink-light red
Sx6s 23.00 6x6s 22.00 6x7s 19.00
TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
LOWER fits 12 1-pt bkts FL light red-red
few 10.00 red 8.00-10.00 —TOMATOES,
PLUM TYPE: MARKET LOWER 25 lb
ctns FL light-red 16.00-18.00 fair qual
12.00- red 14.00 —TURNIPS:
MARKETABOUT STEADY 25 lbsks NJ
Purple Top med 5.00 few 6.00

Jersey Shore
Livestock

Market, Inc.
Auction every Thursday

at 4:00 pjn.
Jersey Shore, Pa.

Report supplied by Auction
Thursday, Dec- 3, 1998

RETURN TO FARM CALF
50.00-170.00.

GOOD VEAL: 30.0049.00.
COMMON VEAL: 10.00-29.00.
CHOICE STEERS: 55.00-59.75.
SELECT STEERS: 52.00-56.00.
COMMON STEERS: 47.00-51.00.
COMMERCIAL COWS: 33.00-37.00.
CANNERS-CUTTERS: 27.0032.00.
SHELLS: 18.0026.00.
CHOICE HEIFERS: 55.0059.00.
SELECT HEIFERS: 50.0054.00.
COMMON HEIFERS; 44.0049.00.
GOOD FEEDERS; 50.0066.00.
COMMON FEEDERS: 25.0049.00.
BULLS: 40.00.
GOOD HOGS: 17J018.25.

Pennsylvania
Livestock Auction

Waynetburg, Pa.
Thunk, Dec. 3 1998

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE: SL. COWS: UTHJTY A

COMMERCIAL 34.00-39.00; CUTTERA
BONING UTILITY 31.00-35.50; CAN-
NER A LOW CUTTER 28.00-34.00;
SHELLS 26.50 A DOWN. BULLS:
YIELD GRADE I 15004-2000#
31.50-44.50; YIELD GRADE 2
1000#-1400# FAT 30.00-42.50.

FEEDER STEERS: M&L-l 300-500#
55.00- 250-280# 50.00-82.00, M
600-900 LBS. 40.00-64.00. HEIFERS M
l&L-l 300-500# 38.00-62.00; L-l
400-650# 42.00-66.00. BULLS M&L-l
300-620# 42.00-7530.

CALVES: VEAL.. PRIME 68.00-80.00,
CHOICE 38.00-70.00; GOOD
35.00-

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 90-120# FEW 35.00-64.00, #2
HOLSTEIN BULLS 80-100# FEW
20.0040.00, BEEFX BULL&HFRS./HD.
20.00-

HOGS; BARROWS & GILTS #l-2
210255# 22.0030.00, #2-3 255-280#
20.00- SOWS #l-3 300-500#
20.0028.50.

FEEDER PIGS; 1-3 15-20#
5.00- 17.00/HD.; 1-3 25-35#
10.0021.00/HD.

LAMBS; HIGH CHOICE 80100 LBS.
50.00- CHOICE 40-75 LBS.
70.00110.00; FEEDER LAMBS GOOD
60.0075.00; SHEEP 20.0040.00; FAT
SHEEP 20.00 A DOWN.

GOATS: LARGE 35.0075.00/HD.;
MEDIUM 20.00-41.00/HD.; SMALL
10.0019.00/HD.

HORSES; 35.00-65.00, PONIES
20.0050.00.

TO ORDER PICTURES THATAPPEARED
IN LANCASTER FARMING

Give Description ofSubject:
Issue Date: Section: __ Page Number: '

Order Form
No,ofPrints: Black & White Total Price

sx7 ($6.00 + .36 tax)
Bxlo ($B.OO + .48 tax)

Color (Ifappeared in color)
sx7 ($ll.OO + .66 tax)
Bxlo ($16.00 + .96 tax)

Total Order
Payment mustaccompany order. Make checks payable to Lancaster

County Weeklies.
Wnmy

A
Address:

Town: Zip:

Send order with payment to:

BOX 609,1 EAST MAIN ST., EPHRATA, PA 17622


